TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Authorizer Technologies, Inc.		04/11/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonavation, Inc.	
Street Address:	357 Hiatt Drive	
City:	Palm Beach Gardens	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33418	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77444927	
Serial Number:	77421828	SONAVATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)308-4844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.951.2286

Email: colson@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie Webb Olson, Esq.

Address Line 1: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge, LLP

Address Line 2: P.O.Box 130, FDR Station

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	300267.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Webb Olson, Esq.
Signature:	/cwo/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0326

900104306

Date:	04/16/2008
ource=Change of Company Name#page1.tif ource=Change of Company Name#page2.tif ource=Change of Company Name#page3.tif	

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AUTHORIZER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SONAVATION, INC.", THE ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 11:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6517757

DATE: 04-11-08

080418659

8320

3838786



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AUTHORIZER
TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AUTHORIZER
TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "SONAVATION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 11:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3838786 8100

080418358

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6517604

DATE: 04-11-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:37 AM 04/11/2008 FILED 11:32 AM 04/11/2008 SRV 080418358 - 3838786 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

AUTHORIZER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Authorizer Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporate Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed on August 4, 2006 was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation during the March 26, 2008 Board of Directors' meeting, wherein the Board of Directors declared the amendment to be advisable and recommended that the stockholders of the Corporation likewise adopt and approve the amendment.

SECOND: That the holders of a majority of the stock of the Corporation entitled to vote on the matter have approved and authorized the amendment by written consent dated April 11, 2008.

THIRD: That the amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporate Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed August 4, 2006 is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article I the following new Article I:

"Article I Name

The name of the corporation is Sonavation, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the President of the Corporation, hereby declare and certify that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and, accordingly, I have executed this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation this 11th day of April 2008.

Stephen Mansfield, President

PMB 351287.1

RECORDED: 04/16/2008